A——

I-.n..

GEORGE DODGE, JR.
DIRECTOR
LOCAL GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

s

! NEW MEXLLD DEPARTMENT OF
' TRANSPORTATION

Transportation Infrastructure Revenue Subcommittee
September | |,2020

Via Videoconference




JOB DESCRIPTION AND DUTIES

Travel around the state meeting with Regional
Transportation Planning Organizations, Metropolitan
Planning Organizations, Councils of Government

Member of NMDOT Executive Team; visiting patrols to
discuss local needs

Work closely with local government entities including
cities, counties, municipalities and schools to identify
needs and determine how NMDOT can help them.

Work with local legislators on concerns in their
respective districts relative to NMDOT

New duty added in June:Work with New Mexico
Department of Homeland Security and Emergency
Management as a Pandemic Response Coordinator:
includes work with 8 counties, 5 cities and towns, 3
schoolsand | university:liason to NMDHSEM and

FEMA to ensure they have all information necessary to
access and apply for FEMA funding due to COVID-19.



2019 DATA

|66 applications receivedfor 2019

= 6| projects selected to award funding
= 5] Local

® |0 Tribal
= Total of $42.4 million awarded to districts
= $6.9 million awarded to Tribal entities

= 5 million awarded to US 285 Bypass
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Tribal LGTPF Locations
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DISTRICT | & 2 AWARDED PROJECTS
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| Total

| City of Deming

Industrial Park
Business Loop
Reconstruction
(Priority 1)

| City of Sunland Park Memorial Pines

| Dona Ana County

I Grant County

| Town of Mesilla

I Village of Columbus

| Village of Santa
Clara

Roadway &
Drainage
Improvements
Lisa Drive
Connectivity
Project- Roadway
Enhancements

North Hurley roads
and drainage project

Calle del Norte
Multi-Use Path
Phase I

NM || Culvert
Crossing, located in
the Intersection of
NMI I/Altura
Avenue

Maple Street Bridge
Rehabilitation

2,465,714.55

454,575.00

574,750.00

1,476,159.40

801,800.00

418,000.00

794,200.00

6,985,198.95

129,774.45

23,925.00

30,250.00

77,692.60

42,200.00

22,000.00

41,800.00

367,642.05

2,595,489.00

478,500.00

605,000.00

1,553,852.00

844,000.00

440,000.00

836,000.00

7,352,841.00

2 Total

2 City of Carlsbad Cherry Lane

2 City of Jal
2 City of

Lovington

2 City of
Lovington

2 City of Roswell

2 Curry County

2 Lincoln County

2 Village of
Ruidoso

2 Eddy County

Improvements

NM 128 Relief
Route

Various City
Streets

West Jackson
Avenue

(70/285)/Countr
y Club Road
Traffic Signal
Replacement
Curry Road 7
from US 70 to
50 feet east of
railroad tracks
Fort Stanton
Road

US HWY 70/
NM 48
Intersection
Roundabout
Project

US 285 Bypass

950,000.00

3,800,000.00

149,227.90

507,960.25

712,500.00

1,385,100.00

1,791,225.00

237,500.00

4,750,000.00

16,537,125.00

50,000.00

200,000.00

7,854.10

26,734.75

37,500.00

72,900.00

94,275.00

12,500.00

250,000.00

870,375.00

1,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

157,082.00

534,695.00

750,000.00

1,458,000.00

1,885,500.00

250,000.00

5,000,000.00

17,407,500.00



3 City of Rio
Communities

3 City of Rio Rancho

3 City of Rio Rancho

3 Rio Metro Regional
Transit District

3 Town of Bernalillo

3 Town of Peralta

3 Valencia County

3 Village of Tijeras

3 Village of Tijeras

Golf Corse Lane

Southern Blvd
reconstruction

Unser Blvd Phase

| I B Right of Way
Acquisition

Rail Runner Station
Parking Lot
Preservation
Highway 44
Rehabilitation

La Ladera
Improvements
Phase Il

Van Camp Blvd

Gonzales Road

Torres Trail

245,054.40

760,000.00

1,662,500.00

510,150.00

688,750.00

441,750.00

285,000.00

95,000.00

142,500.00

4,830,704.40

12,897.60

40,000.00

87,500.00

26,850.00

36,250.00

23,250.00

15,000.00

5,000.00

7,500.00

254,247.60

257,952.00

800,000.00

1,750,000.00

537,000.00

725,000.00

465,000.00

300,000.00

100,000.00

150,000.00

5,084,952.00

DISTRICT 3 & 4 AWARDED PROJECTS

Entity Termini State Entity Project Entity Termini State Entity Project
Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

4 Total

4 City of Las Vegas

4 City of Santa Rosa

4 City of Tucumcari

4 Colfax County

4 Quay County

4 San Miguel County

4 Village of Angel Fire

4 Village of Eagle Nest

4 Village of San Jon

National Avenue
and Bridge Street

Riverside Drive
Project

2nd Street

Gardner Bridge

Historic Route 66
Bridge #1625

Gonzales Ranch
Road Improvement
Project

Phase lll of Camino
Grande
Improvements
Fishermans Lane
Improvements

Safety Project

1,536,683.90

788,887.60

475,000.00

503,500.00

3,081,465.00

565,625.00

893,000.00

1,140,000.00

118,750.00

9,102,911.50

80,878.10

41,520.40

25,000.00

26,500.00

162,182.37

29,769.74

47,000.00

60,000.00

6,250.00

479,100.61

1,617,562.00

830,408.00

500,000.00

530,000.00

3,243,647.37

595,394.74

940,000.00

1,200,000.00

125,000.00

9,582,012.11



DISTRICT 5 & 6 AWARDED PROJECTS

5 Total

5 City of Bloomfield

5 City of Farmington
5 City of Santa Fe

5 Los Alamos County
5SanJuan County

5 Taos County

5 Taos County

5 Taos Ski Valley

5 Town of Edgewood
5 Town of

Mountainair
5 Town of Red River

EastBlanco Bridge Project 90,250.00
Phasell, City of Bloomfield

(CN# F100300)

SanJuan Boulevard 546,250.00
Resurfacing Project

Guadalupe/Santa Fe River 712,500.00
Bridge Deck Rehabilitation

NM 502/Trinity Drive- 237,500.00
Diamond to Oppenheimer Dr.

County Road 5500 Bridge 2,375,000.00
Replacement Project

Ski Valley Road/Leos Road 190,043.70
Slope Stabilization, Drainage

and Erosion Mitigation, Paving,

and Safety Project

West Rim Road Project 669,512.50
Twining Road Improvement 261,725.00
Project

Edgewood 7 98,000.00
Various Roads 199,500.00
NMSR 38 Sidewalk 255,550.00

Replacement
5,635,831.20

4,750.00

28,750.00

37,500.00

12,500.00

125,000.00

10,002.30

35,237.50

13,775.00

5,157.89

10,500.00

13,450.00

296,622.69

95,000.00

575,000.00

750,000.00

250,000.00

2,500,000.00

200,046.00

704,750.00

275,500.00

103,157.89

210,000.00

269,000.00

5,932,453.89

6 Total

6 Cibola County

6 City of Gallup

6 City of Grants

6 McKinley County

6 Village of Milan

6 Village of Reserve

6 Village of San Ysidro

County Road 18b

EastNizhoni Blvd
Reconstruction
ProjectPreliminary
Engineering
Washington Bridge
Replacement

Manuelito Canyon
Bridge and Road

Haystack Phasell

Petrita Avenue
Repaving
Improvements
SanYsidro Walkway
Project

902,500.00

332,500.00

1,425,000.00

2,850,000.00

120,248.11

401,442.45

277,530.15

6,309,220.71

47,500.00

17,500.00

75,000.00

150,000.00

6,328.85

21,128.55

14,606.85

332,064.25

950,000.00

350,000.00

1,500,000.00

3,000,000.00

126,576.96

422,571.00

292,137.00

6,641,284.96



TRIBAL AWARDED PROJECTS
e N N N

7 Total

D2 Mescalero Apache Tribe
7 D3: Pueblo of Santa Ana

7D3: Pueblo of Zia
7 D6: Navajo Nation - Baahaali Chapter

7 D6: Navajo Nation - Bahastl'ah
Chapter

7 D6: Navajo Nation - Mexican Springs
Chapter

7 D6: Navajo Nation - Tohatchi
Community Chapter

7 D6: Pueblo of Acoma

7 D6: Pueblo of Jemez

7 D6: Pueblo of Laguna

White Mountain Drive

Eagle Estates Road

Jemez River Bridge (M133)
Replacement Design

Baahaali Transfer Station Access Road
1mprovement Project

Roadway Safety Audit

Navajo Route 30 and U.S. Highway
491 Safety Audit
Road Safety Audit

SP 130 Veterans Boulevard roadway
project
NM 4 Traffic Calming Project

Interstate 40 Concrete Box
Underpass

2,253,611.85

746,031.20

351,254.90

281,437.50

142,500.00

19,000.00

71,250.00

1,136,911.55

21,028.25

1,900,000.00

6,923,025.25

118,611.15

39,264.80

18,487.10

14,812.50

7,500.00

1,000.00

3,750.00

59,837.45

1,106.75

100,000.00

364,369.75

2,372,223.00

785,296.00

369,742.00

296,250.00

150,000.00

20,000.00

75,000.00

1,196,749.00

22,135.00

2,000,000.00

7,287,395.00
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